## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID**

The Neshoba County Board of Supervisors will receive sealed bids or electronic bids at the Board Room in the Neshoba County Courthouse, Philadelphia, MS, until <u>11:00 a.m. on Tuesday, February 18, 2025</u>, and shortly thereafter publicly open the same for construction of <u>Permanent Traffic Control Signage</u>, <u>Project 1459-B</u>, for the use and benefit of Neshoba County, said construction being on Roads "A" through "K" as specified on the Construction Plans for State-Aid Project SAP-50(15)S. The principal items of construction are as follows:

PAY ITEM #		ESTIMATED	UNIT
S-630-A	Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	336	EA
S-630-B	Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	43	EA
S-630-C	Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3	) 64	EA
S-630-G	Reflectorized Traffic Warning Sign with Supplemental Plate (Encapsulated Lens)	17	EA

Specified work shall be in accordance with the Construction Plans for SAP-50(15)S and the corresponding specifications (referenced to each item's pay item #) in the <u>Mississippi Standard</u> <u>Specifications for State Aid Road and Bridge Construction, 2024 Edition</u> and applicable notice to bidders, special provisions, and supplemental specifications contained herein.

Basis of Award: The award, if made, will be made to the qualified contractor submitting the lowest and best bid, said award being based on the most economical bid unit prices for the items involved.

Sealed bids will be received until the designated date and time at the Neshoba County Courthouse, Philadelphia, Mississippi. Electronic bids will be received until the designated date and time via electronic online submission through QuestCDN for a forty-five-dollar (\$45) fee. All bids will be thereafter publicly opened.

Detailed plans and specifications for the above-described work are on file in the County Administrator's Office at the Neshoba County Courthouse, 401 Beacon Street, Suite 201 in Philadelphia, Mississippi. Plans and Proposals may be secured by contacting Marty Crowder, P.E., County Engineer, 1150 West Main Street, Ackerman, Mississippi 39735, 662-285-2062. The cost is seventy-five dollars (\$75) for printed plans and proposal package, non-refundable. Plans and Proposals may also be downloaded electronically for a non-refundable fee of \$25.00 by providing QuestCDN Project Number 9489338 on the Project Search Page on the Quest website www.questcdn.com.

To bid electronically, contact QuestCDN at 1-952-233-1632 or <u>info@questcdn.com</u> for assistance with electronic bidding and starting a free membership.

Certified check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of the total bid, made payable to Neshoba County must accompany each proposal.

The Board of Supervisors hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this advertisement and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

It shall be incumbent upon each bidder to understand the specifications as listed herein and to obtain clarity when necessary.

Published by Order of the Board of Supervisors of Neshoba County, Mississippi on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025.

/s/ Kevin Cumberland KEVIN CUMBERLAND, PRESIDENT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NESHOBA COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Publication Dates: January 15<sup>th</sup> and January 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2025.